PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Fix	08/10/1994
Beverly Fix	08/10/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montana Grande Corporation	
Street Address:	1501 Decker Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 523	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33494	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5735447
Patent Number:	5558265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUR0762G0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0664

500058760

Total Attachments: 2 source=Tenants Surviors to Montana Grande#page1.tif source=Tenants Surviors to Montana Grande#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John W. Fix Jr. of Stuart, Martin County, Florida, invented a certain new improvement in a FRICTION WELDING APPARATUS for which he has made application for United States Letters Patent, the said 618' application having been executed by John W. Fix Jr.(hereinafter referred to as "Fix"); and

WHEREAS, Fix had assigned all technology rights to John Fix and Beverly Fix as Tenants by the Entireties with Right of Survivorship (hereinafter referred to as "JBF"), of Stuart, Martin County, Florida, under previous written documents, whereas John Fix has the right to execute all assignment rights on behalf of JBF, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Montaña Grandé Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, having offices at 1501 Decker Avenue, Suite 523, Stuart, Florida 33494 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Fix's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Fix, Fix does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and Fix does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

Fix does also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Fix further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Fix hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

MGC Corporate Records August 10, 1994 - Page Number 1

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0666 09/01/1994 10:12

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Fix hereby further agrees that Montaña Grandé Corporation may assign all or any part of its rights, provided for herein, back to Fix, or assign its rights, provided for herein, to JBF or any other entity, at any time, for any reason whatsoever from this date forward.

Montaña Grandé Corporation further agrees that it shall license, at the direction and execution of a License Agreement by its President John Fix, all or any part of its rights, provided for herein, to another entity, in the event that Fix may be become legally obligated to license, all or part of those said rights to another entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th day of August, 1994

JOHN W. FIX JR, INVENTOR

MGC Corporate Records
August 10, 1994 - Page Number 8
RECORDED: 11/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0667